Surname(s), First Name

INDEX
PEABODY - PERRY
Genealogy Notebook #40

Description

Peabody,

Peake, William
Pearce, various
Pears, Samuel
Pease, Abigail
Pease, various
Peats, John
Peck, Elizabeth
Peck, John
Peck, Joseph
Peck, Martha
Peck, Milford
Peck, Paul
Peck, Samuel
Peck, various
Peck, various
Peckham,
Peckham, John
Peggy, Edward
Peirce,

Peirce,

Peirce,
Peirson,
Peirson,

Copy of Letter from F. S. Peabody to Dora Welles

Explanation of letter

Copy of original letter

Material from Edward R. Welles

Letter from Charles Pope to Miss Welles

Mayflower Descendants

Butler Genealogical Notes

Winthrop Papers

Letter from Jenny Wood to Groton Town Clerk

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Articles

New London County Court Records

Massachusetts Colonial Records

Massachusetts Colonial Records

New London county Court Records

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Last Will and Testament

New London County Court Records

Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Ledyard District

Land Records

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from Francis Kirby to John Winthrop, Jr.

Winthrop History

Letter from John Winthrop, Jr. to John Winthrop

Letter from John Winthrop to Mr. Leete

Letter from John Winthrop and Samuel Willis to
George Caretet

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Pelham,

Pelham, Herbert
Pell,

Pell, John

Pell, Thomas

Pelton, Henry
Pelton, Henry
Pelton, John

Pelton, Samuel

Pelton, various

Pelton, various
Pember, G.

Pember, various
Pemberton,
Pembrook, Elkanah
Pendall, William
Pendall, William
Pendleton, Brian, Capt.
Pendleton, Brian, Ann
Pendleton, various
Pendleton, Sylvester
Pendleton, various
Penfield, John
Pennell, Mary
Pennell, William
Penny, John, Capt.

Pensfield, Henry
Pepper, Isaac

Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop
Misc. Notes

Winthrop Papers

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Letter from John Winthrop

Partial letter from J. Winthrop to Robert Moray
R. C. Winthrop Papers

Letter from Thomas Pell to John Winthrop, Jr.
Groton Town Records

Petition to the General Assembly of Connecticut
Groton Land Records

New London County Court Records

Superior Court Records

New London County Superior Court Records
New London County Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes - Newspaper Article
Land Records

Letter from Lucy Eppes to Fitz John Winthrop
Newspaper Articles

Letter from John Livingston to John Winthrop
Court of Assistants

Military Records

Inventory of estate of Thomas Harris
Massachusetts Bay Records

Letter from Louis Bate to Mr. & Mrs. Sylvia
History of Saco and Biddeford

Stonington Memorial 1776

Land Records

Superior Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Seizure of the “Black Eagle”

Letter to Mr. Brian

Letter from Lion Gardner

Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. John Penny -
Misc. Notes

Court Records

Superior Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

33
34
35-36
37
38
39
40
41-42
43
44
45
46
47
48-49
50
51
52
53-63
64
65
66
67
68
69-70
71
72
73-88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Perker, G.
Perkins,
Perkins, Albert
Perkins, Capt.
Perkins, E.
Perkins, Elnathan
Perkins, G.
Perkins, Jabez
Perkins, John
Perkins, John
Perkins, Joseph
Perkins, Lorenzo
Perkins, Luke
Perkins, Luke
Perkins, Minnie
Perkins, Russell
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perkins, various
Perry,

Perry, Arthur
Perry, John
Perry, Seth
Perry, various

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Suffolk Court Records

Letters concerning Perkins Genealogy
Winthrop Papers

James Woodbridge Journal

Petition to the General Assembly of Connecticut

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Court Records

New London County Court Records
Superior Court Records

Court Records

Genealogical Notes

New London County Court Records
Disposition

Obituary — August 17, 2006

Groton Town Records

Seat of the Perkins Family

Court Records

Genealogy Chart

Genealogical Notes

Letter from Grace Wheeler to Mrs. Adams
Genealogy Chart

Land Records

Misc. Note - Newspaper Article
Newspaper Articles

Land Records

Suffolk Court Records

Boston Records

Letter from John Winthrop to John Allen
Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Articles

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

101
102-103
104-107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

115A

116

117

117 A

118

119

120

121-122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129-156

157

158

159

160
161-163



