INDEX

PEABODY - PERRY

Genealogy Notebook #40

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Peabody,	Copy of Letter from F. S. Peabody to Dora Welles	1
	Explanation of letter	2
	Copy of original letter	3-4
	Material from Edward R. Welles	5
	Letter from Charles Pope to Miss Welles	6
	Mayflower Descendants	7
	Butler Genealogical Notes	8
Peake, William	Winthrop Papers	9
Pearce, various	Letter from Jenny Wood to Groton Town Clerk	10
Pears, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	11
Pease, Abigail	Suffolk Court Records	12
Pease, various	Newspaper Articles	13
Peats, John	New London County Court Records	14
Peck, Elizabeth	Massachusetts Colonial Records	15
Peck, John	Massachusetts Colonial Records	16
Peck, Joseph	New London county Court Records	17
Peck, Martha	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	18
Peck, Milford	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	19
Peck, Paul	Last Will and Testament	20
Peck, Samuel	New London County Court Records	21
Peck, various	Genealogical Notes	22-23
Peck, various	Newspaper Articles	24
Peckham,	Ledyard District	25
Peckham, John	Land Records	26
Peggy, Edward	Suffolk Court Records	27
Peirce,	Letter from Francis Kirby to John Winthrop, Jr.	28
Peirce,	Winthrop History	29
Peirce,	Letter from John Winthrop, Jr. to John Winthrop	30
Peirson,	Letter from John Winthrop to Mr. Leete	31
Peirson,	Letter from John Winthrop and Samuel Willis to	
•	George Caretet	32

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372 1

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	Page
Pelham,	Letter from Theophilus Eaton to John Winthrop	33
Pelham, Herbert	Misc. Notes	34
Pell,	Winthrop Papers	35-36
Pell, John	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	37
Pell, Thomas	Letter from John Winthrop	38
,	Partial letter from J. Winthrop to Robert Moray	39
	R. C. Winthrop Papers	40
	Letter from Thomas Pell to John Winthrop, Jr.	41-42
Pelton, Henry	Groton Town Records	43
Pelton, Henry	Petition to the General Assembly of Connecticut	44
Pelton, John	Groton Land Records	45
	New London County Court Records	46
	Superior Court Records	47
	New London County Superior Court Records	48-49
	New London County Court Records	50
Pelton, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	51
Pelton, various	Butler Genealogical Notes - Newspaper Article	52
Pelton, various	Land Records	53-63
Pember, G.	Letter from Lucy Eppes to Fitz John Winthrop	64
Pember, various	Newspaper Articles	65
Pemberton,	Letter from John Livingston to John Winthrop	66
Pembrook, Elkanah	Court of Assistants	67
Pendall, William	Military Records	68
Pendall, William	Inventory of estate of Thomas Harris	69-70
Pendleton, Brian, Capt.	Massachusetts Bay Records	71
Pendleton, Brian, Ann	Letter from Louis Bate to Mr. & Mrs. Sylvia	72
Pendleton, various	History of Saco and Biddeford	73-88
Pendleton, Sylvester	Stonington Memorial 1776	89
Pendleton, various	Land Records	90
Penfield, John	Superior Court Records	91
Pennell, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	92
Pennell, William	Suffolk Court Records	93
Penny, John, Capt.	Seizure of the "Black Eagle"	94
	Letter to Mr. Brian	95
	Letter from Lion Gardner	96
	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. John Penny -	97
	Misc. Notes	98
Pensfield, Henry	Court Records	99
Pepper, Isaac	Superior Court Records	100

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Perker, G.	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	101
Perkins,	Suffolk Court Records	102-103
Perkins, Albert	Letters concerning Perkins Genealogy	104-107
Perkins, Capt.	Winthrop Papers	108
Perkins, E.	James Woodbridge Journal	109
Perkins, Elnathan	Petition to the General Assembly of Connecticut	110
Perkins, G.	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	111
Perkins, Jabez	Court Records	112
Perkins, John	New London County Court Records	113
Perkins, John	Superior Court Records	114
Perkins, Joseph	Court Records	115
Perkins, Lorenzo	Genealogical Notes	115 A
Perkins, Luke	New London County Court Records	116
Perkins, Luke	Disposition	117
Perkins, Minnie	Obituary – August 17, 2006	117 A
Perkins, Russell	Groton Town Records	118
Perkins, various	Seat of the Perkins Family	119
Perkins, various	Court Records	120
Perkins, various	Genealogy Chart	121-122
Perkins, various	Genealogical Notes	123
Perkins, various	Letter from Grace Wheeler to Mrs. Adams	124
Perkins, various	Genealogy Chart	125
Perkins, various	Land Records	126
Perkins, various	Misc. Note - Newspaper Article	127
Perkins, various	Newspaper Articles	128
Perkins, various	Land Records	129-156
Perry,	Suffolk Court Records	157
Perry, Arthur	Boston Records	158
Perry, John	Letter from John Winthrop to John Allen	159
Perry, Seth	Suffolk Court Records	160
Perry, various	Newspaper Articles	161-163